

80 Park Plaza, Newark, NJ 07101 / 201 430-8217 MAILING ADDRESS / P.O. Box 570, Newark, NJ 07101

Robert L. Mittl General Manager Nuclear Assurance and Regulation

November 9, 1984

Director of Nuclear Reactor Regulation U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission 7920 Norfolk Avenue Bethesda, MD 20814

Attention: Mr. Albert Schwencer, Chief Licensing Branch 2 Division of Licensing

Gentlemen:

HOPE CREEK GENERATING STATION DOCKET NO. 50-354 EMERGENCY PLAN

Public Service Electric and Gas Company (PSE&G) hereby submits fifteen (15) sets of revised sections 1, 2, 3, 6, 7, 9, 12, 13, and 16 of the Hope Creek Generating Station Emergency Plan. In accordance with 10CFR2.101(a)(4) and 10CFR50.30(c)(1), three (3) signed originals of the required affidavit are enclosed.

This submittal incorporates PSE&G's resolution to NRC staff comments discussed in the June 21, 1984, Emergency Preparedness meeting and the September 20, 1984, telecon between PSE&G and the NRC (Emergency Preparedness Licensing Branch).

If you have questions on the subject filing, do not hesitate to contact us.

Very truly yours,

8411160350 841109 PDR ADOCK C3000354 PDR

Enclosure

C D. H. Wagner USNRC Licensing Project Manager (w/Attach. 1)

W. H. Bateman

USNRC Senior Resident Inspector (w/Attach. 1) The Energy People

Director of Nuclear Reactor Regulation

BC General Manager - Engineering (w/o encl.) General Manager - Hope Creek Operations (w/o encl.) Project Manager - Hope Creek (w/o encl.) Chief Project Engineer - Hope Creek (w/o encl.) Site Engineering Manager - Hope Creek (w/o encl.) Associate General Solicitor (w/o encl.) Conner & Wetterhahn (w/o encl.) Manager - Nuclear Licensing and Regulation (w/o encl.) Manager - Site Protection (w/o encl.) Manager - Licensing and Analysis (w/o encl.) R. Green - Bureau of Radiation Protection (w/o encl.) Lic. File - NRC Letters (w/o encl.) 2) CARMS (w/o encl.)

LA) 1/2

2

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION DOCKET NO. 50-354

PUBLIC SERVICE ELECTRIC AND GAS COMPANY

EMERGENCY PREPAREDNESS COMMITMENTS AND HOPE CREEK EMERGENCY PLAN REVISIONS

Public Service Electric and Gas Company hereby submits fifteen (15) sets of revised Sections 1, 2, 3, 6, 7, 9, 12, 13, and 16, of the Hope Creek Generating Station Emergency Plan. This submittal incorporates Public Service Electric and Gas Company's resolution to NRC staff comments discussed in the June 21, 1984, Emergency Preparedness meeting and the September 20, 1984, telecon between PSE&G and the NRC (Emergency Preparedness Licensing Branch).

> Respectfully submitted, Public Service Electric and Gas Company

Vige President -Engineering and Construction

Sworn to and subscribed before me, a Notary Public of New Jersey this 944. day of November 1984.

Jarri araa

MARGARET A. HARVEY NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY My Commission Expires April 4, 1985

MP84 172/06 1-az